

EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES फिलीपीन्स गणराज्य का दूतावास NEW DELHI

## NOTICE OF RERB HEARING

05 July 2023

## To All Interested Parties:

Please be notified that the Resident Election Registration Board (RERB) of the Philippine Embassy in New Delhi will convene at the Library of the Philippine Embassy in India on 17 July 2023 at 10:00 AM to hear, for approval/disapproval, all applications for registration and/or certification as overseas voters, including deactivation, reactivation, cancellation of registration records, correction of entries or change of name, change of address, transfer, recapture and other types of applications related to Overseas Voting Registration filed with the Embassy from 01 April to 30 June 2023.

Any interested party who would like to interpose any objection to the List of Applicants for Posting may file their opposition in writing addressed to the RERB of the Philippine Embassy, located at 50N Nyaya Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi 110021. The written opposition may be filed via email to <u>newdelhi.pe@dfa.gov.ph</u>.

The last day to file oppositions is on 10 July 2023.

The List of Applicants for Posting subject to the RERB Hearing on 17 July 2023 is attached to this Notice.

JOHN BOIT///E C. SANTOS Chairperson Resident Election Registration Board